

NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN No: L67120TG1995PLC019200

Date: 30/09/2022

To. Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Reference: Scrip Code: 531083. Scrip ID: NIHARINF

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure for Intimation received from a Shareholder for Acquisition /Disposal of Equity Shares of the Company.

We received intimation from the following disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 on September 30th, 2022.

| SI. No. | Name of the Shareholder | Event | Number of Shares acquired | Before transactio | | After transaction | the on |
|------------|----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|-------|----------------------|--------|
| 1 | Ramaswamy | Acquisition | 125000 | 356408 | 3.87% | 481408 | 5.23% |
| | Reddy Pedinekaluva | of shares | (1.36%) | | | | |

The above transaction was within the prescribed threshold limits of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations. 2011 and is through off-market.

The disclosures submitted by acquirer are enclosed herewith.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

Divyesh Nihar Boda Managing Director

DIN: 02796318 Encl: As above

" futer



From: Ramaswamy Reddy Pedinekaluva

2-22-46/3 Flat No 102, Vivekananda Nagar, Near Relience Fresh, Eenadu Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad- 500072

Date: 29.09.2022

To, Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Company Secretary Nihar Info Global Limited Nihar house, No.34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad, Telangana-500026

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, I, Mr. Ramaswamy Reddy Pedinekaluva, resident of 2-22-46/3 Flat No 102, Vivekananda Nagar Near Relience fresh, Eenadu Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad- 500072 hereby submitting the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 with regards to the Acquisition of 1, 25,000 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each of M/s. Nihar Info Global Limited on 29th September, 2022 through Off-Market.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thank You,

Ramaswamy Reddy Pedinekaluva

Date: 29.09.2022 Place: Hyderabad

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | | Nihar Info Global Limited | | | | |
|--|---|---------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| rvaine(s) of the requirer | | | Ramaswamy Reddy Pedinekaluva No | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows | | | % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**) | | |
| of | efore the acquisition under consideration, holding | | | | | |
| a) b) | Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) | 356408 | 3.87 | 3.87 | | |
| c) d) | Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify | | | | | |
| e) | holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) | 356408 | 3.87 | 3.87 | | |
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | Details of acquisition/sale | | | and the state of t | | |
| a) b) c) | VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold | 125000 | 1.36 | 1.36 | | |
| d) e) | Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/d) | 125000 | 1.36 | 1.36 | | |

| X | | | | | |
|--|---|------------|------|--|--|
| After the acquisition/sale, holding of: | 481408 | 5.23 | 5.23 | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the acquirer | | | | | |
| c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other | | | | | |
| instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive | | | | | |
| shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 481408 | 5.23 | 5.23 | | |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). | | Off-Market | | | |
| Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt ofintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | | 29-09-2022 | | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before thesaid acquisition / sale | 92,07,748 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each aggregating to Rs. 9,20,77,480/- | | | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition / sale | 92,07,748 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each aggregating to Rs. 9,20,77,480/- | | | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale | 92,07,748 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each aggregating to Rs. 9,20,77,480/- | | | | |
| | | | | | |

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer:

Place: Hyderaabad Date: 30/09/2022